
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 0.8 0.10 377 14,658 14,658 40,122 36.5

2 曇り 4.1 1.30 1,070 41,602 56,259 80,244 70.1

3 曇り 5.5 1.70 1,007 39,152 95,412 120,367 79.3

4 雨のち雪 9.5 0.20 513 19,945 115,357 160,489 71.9

5 曇り 4.3 4.60 1,990 77,371 192,728 200,611 96.1

6 曇り 4.7 1.00 823 31,998 224,726 240,733 93.4

7 雨 6.3 0.00 133 5,171 229,897 280,856 81.9

8 雪 0.3 0.10 181 7,037 236,935 320,978 73.8

9 雪 -0.6 0.30 193 7,504 244,439 361,100 67.7

10 雪 0.2 0.10 34 1,322 245,760 401,222 61.3

11 雪 2.6 5.20 1,321 51,360 297,121 441,344 67.3

12 雪 0.5 0.30 161 6,260 303,381 481,467 63.0

13 雪 -0.4 0.60 477 18,546 321,926 521,589 61.7

14 雪 0.4 0.40 891 34,642 356,568 561,711 63.5

15 曇り 3.1 0.80 1,154 44,868 401,436 601,833 66.7

16 雪 4.5 1.10 1,117 43,429 444,865 641,955 69.3

17 曇り 4.2 0.70 712 27,683 472,548 682,078 69.3

18 曇り 6.4 5.70 2,314 89,968 562,516 722,200 77.9

19 曇り 6.7 0.00 773 30,054 592,570 762,322 77.7

20 雨 8.7 0.00 361 14,036 606,606 802,444 75.6

21 雨 5.7 0.00 564 21,928 628,534 842,567 74.6

22 曇り 7.4 1.60 1,234 47,978 676,512 882,689 76.6

23 曇り 6.4 6.00 2,263 87,985 764,497 922,811 82.8

24 曇り 9.1 8.30 2,692 104,665 869,162 962,933 90.3

25 曇り 12.1 3.70 1,633 63,491 932,653 1,003,055 93.0

26 曇り 6.8 8.20 2,386 92,768 1,025,421 1,043,178 98.3

27 曇り 6.6 5.10 2,060 80,093 1,105,514 1,083,300 102.1

28 曇り 8.5 0.10 999 38,841 1,144,355 1,123,422 101.9

℃ h 29,433

4.8 2.04 1051.2

2.42 1032.0  月目標値(/日) ¥40,122

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年2月
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累計(円)
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